NOVUS AUTOMATION 1/12
N1200HC Controller
PROCESS CONTROLLER  INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL  V2.0x B
SAFETY ALERTS
The symbols below are used on the equipment and throughout this
safety information.
CAUTION:
Read the manual thoroughly

The type of input to be used by the controller is defined in the device
configuration. Table 1 shows all available options.
TYPE CODE RANGE OF MEASUREMENT
J Range: -110 to 950 ºC (-166 to 1742 ºF)
K Tc k Range: -150 to 1370 ºC (-238 to 2498 ºF)
T Range: -160 to 400 ºC (-256 to 752 ºF)
N Range: -270 to 1300 ºC (-454 to 2372 ºF)
R Range: -50 to 1760 ºC (-58 to 3200 ºF)
S Range: -50 to 1760 ºC (-58 to 3200 ºF)
B Range: 400 to 1800 ºC (752 to 3272 ºF)
E Range:-90 to 730 ºC (-130 to 1346 ºF)
Pt100 Range: -200 to 850 ºC (-328 to 1562 ºF)
0-20 mA
Linear Signals
Programmable indication from -1999 to 9999.
4-20 mA
0 50 mV
0-5 Vdc
0-10 Vdc
4-20 mA
NON
LINEAR
Non Linear Analog Signals
Indication range depends on the selected sensor.
Ln k
Table 1 - Input types
Note: All input types are factory calibrated.
CONFIGURATION OF OUTPUTS, ALARMS AND DIGITAL INPUTS
The controller input and output channels (I/O) can assume multiple
functions: control output 1 or 2, digital input, digital output, alarm
output, retransmission of PV and SP. These channels are identified
as I/O 1, I/O 2, I/O 3, I/O 4 and I/O 5.
The basic controller model comes loaded with the following features:
 I/O 1- output to Relay SPST-NA;
 I/O 2- output to Relay SPST-NA;
I/O 5- current output, digital output, digital input;
Optionally, other features can be added, as shown under the item
Identification in this manual:
- 3R: I/O3 with output to SPDT relay;
- DIO: I/O3 and I/O4 as digital input and output channels;
- 485: Serial Communication;
The function to be used in each channel of I/O is defined by the user
in accordance with the options shown in the Table 2.
N1200HC Controller
NOVUS AUTOMATION 2/12
FUNCTION OF I/O CODE TYPE OF I/O
Without Function Output
Output of Alarm 1 Output
Output of Alarm 2 Output
Output of Alarm 3 Output
Output of Alarm 4 Output
LBD - Loop break detection Output
Control Output 1 (Relay or Digital Pulse) Output
Control Output 2 (Relay or Digital Pulse) Output